NEWTON & WICHITA INFORMATION & RESOURCES

HOSPICE

Agency for Healthcare
Research and Quality
Amedisys Hospice Care
Clear Path Hospice
Encompass Home Health
Gentiva Hospice

Good Shepherd Hospice

Harry Hynes Memorial Hospice
Heart & Soul Hospice

Home Health of Kansas

Home Healthcare Connection
Hospice & Homecare of Reno
County

Hopsice Net

Kindred Hospice

Phoenix Home Care & Hospice
Progressive Home Health &
Hospice

Rivercross Hospice

Serenity Hospice Care
Total HomeCare & Hospice

HOME MEDICAL
EQUIPMENT

301-427-1104

316-945-0459
316-945-9897
316-440-6780
316-558-5479
316-267-4663
316-522-2551
316-283-2116
620-245-9565
316-804-4980
316-804-4981
316-283-1103
316-652-6212
316-652-6206
316-804-4858
316-618-0414
316-267-4663
316-522-2551
1-800-267-6891

620-245-0891
620-245-9565
316-688-5511
316-688-1081
316-804-4885
316-804-4886
316-260-9690
316-440-5562
316-687-2273
316-945-9797
316-945-9897

www.ahrg.gov
www.amedisys.com
www.clearpathwichita.com

www.ehhi.com

www.goodsheperdhospice.com

www.hynesmemorial.org
www.HeartAndSoulHospice.org

www.info@kansashomehealth.com
www.homehealthcareconnection.com
www.HospiceRenoCounty.com

www.hospicenet.org
www.kindredhospice.com

www.phoenixhomehc.com
WWW.progressivecare.com
www.rivercrosshospice.com

www.serenityca res.com

Broadway Home Medical

Via Christi Home Medical
Wichita

FirstCare

cccancer.com
800-592-5110

808 S Hillside St

Wichita, KS 67211

(316) 264-8600

555 S Washington Ave
Wichita, KS 67211

(316) 265-4991

625 N Carriage Pkwy #180
Wichita, KS 67208

(316) 685-5400

CANCER CENTER

www.broadwayhomemed.com

www.viachristi.org/locations/home-care/via-
christi-home-medical-wichita
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Medical Equipment Service Of
Kansas

Health-E-Quip

B & K Medical of Hutchinson

Hart Pharmacy & Home

Medical Equipment

TRANSPORTATION

3959 N Woodlawn Ct
Bel Aire, KS 67220
(316) 755-1882

120 E 12th St
Newton, KS 67114
(316) 804-4008

1517 N Lorraine St
Hutchinson, KS 67501
(620) 728-1411

6217 E 13th N.
Wichita KS 67208
316 683-5621

www.mesks.com

www.health-e-quip.com

bkhutch.com

Road to Recovery (American
Cancer Society)

CAREGIVERS

1-800-227-2345

Bloch Cancer Hotline
Cancer Hope Network
Cancer Support Community
Caregiver Action Network
Dream Foundation

The Hope Light Foundation
Look Good...Feel Better
Right at Home

weSPARK (Cancer Support
Center)

PALLATIVE CARE

800-433-0464

800-395-LOOK
316-721-6001

www.cancerhopenetwork.org
WWWw.cancersupportcommunity.org
http://caregiveraction.org
www.dreamfoundation.org
www.hopelightfoundation.org
http://lookgoodfeelbetter.org
www.wichita.rightathome.net
www.wespark.org

Home Health of Kansas

Hospice & Homecare of Reno
County

HOME HEALTH

316-869-0015
316-618-0414
1-800-267-6891

www.info@kansashomehealth.com

www.HospiceRenoCounty.com

All Saints Health Care

Angels Care Home Health
Brookdale Home Health

Central Homecare

ComfortCare Homes
Encompass Home Health

FirstLight Homecare

Health Back Home Health

cccancer.com
800-592-5110

316-941-9698
316-941-9642
620-728-0900
785-825-8500
785-825-1049
316-283-8220
316-283-8576
316-772-8915
316-267-4663
316-522-2551
316-776-4685

1-800-466-3227

CANCER CENTER

www.allsaintshealthcare.com

www.angelscarehealth.com

www.centralhomecare.org

www.comfortcarehomes.com
www.ehhi.com

www.firstlighthomecare.com/homehealthcare-

wichita
www.healthback.com

Revised 7/2018


http://www.mesks.com/
http://www.cancerhopenetwork.org/
http://www.cancersupportcommunity.org/
http://caregiveraction.org/
http://www.dreamfoundation.org/
http://www.hopelightfoundation.org/
http://lookgoodfeelbetter.org/
http://www.wichita.rightathome.net/
http://www.wespark.org/
http://www.info@kansashomehealth.com
http://www.hospicerenocounty.com/
http://www.allsaintshealthcare.com/
http://www.angelscarehealth.com/
http://www.centralhomecare.org/
http://www.comfortcarehomes.com/
http://www.ehhi.com/
http://www.healthback.com/

NEWTON & WICHITA INFORMATION & RESOURCES

Home Health of Kansas
Home Healthcare Connection

Hospice & Homecare of Reno
County

Marion County Home Care
Phoenix Home Care & Hospice

Progressive Home Health &
Hospice

Right at Home

Serenity Home Health
Total HomeCare & Hospice

LYMPHEDEMA

316-804-4858
316-618-0414
316-267-4663
316-522-2551
1-800-267-6891

620-382-3690
316-688-5511
316-688-1081
316-804-4885
316-804-4886
316-721-6001
316-866-2929
316-945-9797
316-945-9897

www.info@kansashomehealth.com
www.homehealthcareconnection.com

www.HospiceRenoCounty.com

www.phoenixhomehc.com
WWW.progressivecare.com

www.wichita.rightathome.net
www.serenityhomehealth.com

Via Christi Rehabilitation Hospital

Advanced Physical Therapy

Via Christi Hospital St. Teresa

Wesley Medical Center HCA

1151 N Rock Rd
Wichita, KS 67206
(316) 268-5000

4515 E Central Ave Ste A
Wichita, KS 67208
(316) 260-6869

14800 St Teresa St
Wichita, KS 67235
(316) 796-7000

551 N Hillside Suite 230
Wichita, KS 67214
316-962-2949

CLEANING FOR A REASON (cleaningforareason.org) PARTNERS WITH:

The Cleaning Authority Wichita
KS
Comfort Keepers of Wichita

MaidPro

REHABILITATION

318 S Greenwood St
Wichita, KS 67211

7701 East Kellogg, Suite 440
Wichita, KS 67207

2130 N Tyler Rd, Ste 90
Wichita, KS 67212

Progressive Home Health &
Hospice
NovaCare Rehabilitation

Wesley Rehabilitation Hospital

cccancer.com
800-592-5110

316-804-4885
316-804-4886
316-722-1645
316-722-4695
316-729-9999

CANCER CENTER

WWW.prOgI’ESSiVECH re.com

www.novacare.com/markets/Wichita.aspx

www.wesleyrehabhospital.com
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PATIENT RESOURCE

EDUCATION

American Cancer Society
American Society of Clinical
Oncology

Cancer Council of Reno County
Inc.

CancerQuest

National Cancer Institute
National Comprehensive Cancer
Network

Oncolink

R.A. Bloch Cancer Foundation
Tech

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

620-665-5555

620-663-2216

WWWw.cancer.org
www.cancer.net

www.cancerquest.org
WWwWw.cancer.gov
WWWw.Nnccn.org

www.oncolink.org
http://blochcancer.org

Training and Evaluation Center of
Hutchinson, Inc.

Angel Flight Central

Brenda Mehling Cancer Fund
Cancer Care

The CHAIN Fund, INC

For Pete's Sake Cancer Respite
Foundation

Joe's House

National Cancer Coalition
RxAssist

RxHope

ADVOCACY

866-569-9464
661-310-7940
800-813-HOPE
203-530-3439

877-JOESHOU
919-821-2182

877-267-0517

www.angelflightcentral.org
www.bmcf.net
WWW.cancercare.org
www.thechainfund.com
www.takeabreakfromcancer.org

www.joeshouse.org
www.nationalcancercoalition.org
WWW.rxassist.org
www.rxhope.com

Cancer Legal Resource Center

Foundation for Health Coverage
Education

Livestrong foundation

National Coalition for Cancer
Survivorship

Patient Advocate Foundation
Research Advocacy Network
PATIENT RESOURCES

www.disabilityrightslegalcenter.org/cancer-
legal-resource-center
www.coverageforall.org

www.livestrong.org
www.canceradvocacy.org

www.patientadvocate.org
www.researchadvocacy.org

All About Her

dream foundation
ENT & Sleep

Fittings For You

cccancer.com
800-592-5110

316-260-9608
316-260-9371
303-945-2490
316-283-2828
316-283-2830
316-945-4722
316-945-4723

CANCER CENTER

Fashion Bras & Mastectomy
www.AllAboutHerBras.com
www.firstdescents.org
www.entsleep.com
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Lincare Provides oxygen and respiratory support
equipment

Mobile Mate 620-382-3690 Mobile Personal Emergency Response

620-382-9106 System

Progressive Home Health & 316-804-4885 WWW.progressivecare.com

Hospice 316-804-4886

SLIS 316-773-7446 Language Interpreter

TPOPP 316-804-6022 Transportable Physician Orders for Patient
Preferences

Victory In The Valley 316-283-1364 Complimentary wigs, turbans, hats &
scarves

Wound Care 316-804-6160 www.newtonmed.com

316-804-6259

cccancer.com CEN RAL

800-592-5110 CARE Revised 7/2018

CANCER CENTER


http://www.progressivecare.com/
http://www.newtonmed.com/

